recovery of  Rs 24,29,162/-(Rupees Twenty four lakhs ftwenty nine thousand one 
hundred sixty two only) with future interest and costs due to the State Bank of India, 
SARB-II Ernakulam as on 18-12-2025 from Sri. Asokan K & Smt. Sajitha P C. The 
Reserve  Price  will  be  Rs.  25,00,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  five  lakhs  Only).  The 
earnest money deposit will be Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand 
only). Interested bidder may deposit  Pre-Bid EMD before the close of e-Auction. 
Credit of Pre-bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment and 
updation of such information in the e-auction website. This may take some time as